about the PS work” and with the “wealth score.”

16For the average worker, Tpay reduces perceived meritocracy by 0.065 on a scale -1 to 1 (statistically significant at
the 10% level). This effect disappears when we estimate it separately for workers who overestimate and underestimate
the PS pay at baseline, as we will for the rest of the analysis.

17We offered a reward of 2,000 SSL if the answer is correct. We decided to incentivize the question because in the
survey pilot a number of CHWs overstated the pay gap in the non-incentivized question relative to the incentivized
version. In order to avoid revealing the true pay to CHWs who are not in the pay progression treatment, we disbursed
the reward only at the end of the study period.

18Large misperceptions about supervisors’ pay are common. In Cullen and Perez-Truglia (2018), for example, only

16

Figure 2: Belief Updating about Pay Progression

Notes: We plot the difference between perceived PS pay and the truth (250,000 SLL). Panels A and B are
restricted to Tpay=1 and Panels C and D to Tpay=0. Panels A and C (B and D) plot perceptions before (after) the
information on PS pay was provided to the CHWs.

0
20

40
60

80
10

0
Pe

rc
en

t

-200 -100 0 100 200 300
Perceived PS Pay - Truth (in 1,000 SSL)

Panel A: Pre-Treatment Perceived
PS Pay in Tpay=1

0
20

40
60

80
10

0
Pe

rc
en

t

-200 -100 0 100 200 300
Perceived PS Pay - Truth (in 1,000 SSL)

Panel B: Post-Treatment Perceived
PS Pay in Tpay=1

0
20

40
60

80
10

0
Pe

rc
en

t

-200 -100 0 100 200 300
Perceived PS Pay - Truth (in 1,000 SSL)

Panel C: Pre-Treatment Perceived
PS Pay in Tpay=0

0
20

40
60

80
10

0
Pe

rc
en

t

-200 -100 0 100 200 300
Perceived PS Pay - Truth (in 1,000 SSL)

Panel D: Post-Treatment Perceived
PS Pay in Tpay=0

In contrast, few CHWs updated their beliefs in Tpay = 0, in which only 38% of the CHWs correctly

guessed PS pay in our post-treatment survey. The absence of significant belief updating in Tpay = 0

corroborates the lack of information spillover across treatment groups.

The corresponding regression results are presented in Table 2 (columns 6-10), where we estimate

the effect of the pay progression treatment on perceptions about PS pay, controlling for the strat-

ification variables and clustering standard errors at the PHU level. Columns (6) and (7) confirm